TWK-ELEKTRONIK GmbH 40210 Düsseldorf      info@twk.de
Bismarckstraße 108 Tel.: +49 211 961170 visit us at | twk.de
Absolute encoder TBD/TRD
with PROFIBUS-DP interface Document no.: TRD 11868 NE
Date: 11.03.2022
Profibus characteristics
-  Profibus-DP-V0 slave
-  Address and terminating resistors can be set in the

Optionally, a CD-ROM can be supplied. (Please specify article No. TWK-CD-01 on ordering.)
* The basic versions according to the data sheet bear the number 01. Deviations are identified with a variant number and
 are documented in the factory.
Order number
Date: 11.03.2022  Page 8 of 12 Document no. TRD 11868 NE
Absolute encoder TBD/TRD
Installation drawing
Standard design
Design form 58 with clamped flange, Order name: TRD58-KA4096R4096C2ZD01
Shaft ø 10 mm
3
N
9 10+0.23

f7
ø
ø50
Access to the
preset button
57
ca
.
71ca.
4
6
3
89.5 ±0.514 ±0.5
M4x8
Other possible design forms
Design form 58 with synchroniser flange, Order name: TRD58-SA4096R4096C2ZD01
Shaft ø 6 mm
Installation drawing
Dimensions in mm
* singleturn version 14 mm shorter

2
92 ±0.525 ±0.5
74ca.
57
ca
.
18.5
120°
55 ±0.1
2.5
60
-0
.1
ø
M5x9
Design form 65 with synchroniser flange, Order name: TRD65-SA4096R4096C2ZD01
Shaft ø 12 mm
 Optional:  Shaft "P"
groove and parallel key
4 16
+0.2
4
N
9
12
Groove for parallel key
DIN 6885-A 4x4x16
Installation drawing
Dimensions in mm
*
* singleturn version 14 mm shorter
*
Date: 11.03.2022  Page 11 of 12 Document no. TRD 11868 NE
Absolute encoder TBD/TRD
Design form 58 with synchroniser flange and campled shaft, Order name: TRD58-SRA4096R4096C2ZD01
Shaft ø 12 mm (other shaft diameters on request)
Installation drawing
Dimensions in mm
* 2x screws DIN 912 M4x30 (VA) plus 2x lock washer (VA) plus 2x washer DIN 9021-4.3.

15
EMC screw connections
M16x1.5
M4x8
**
19
.5
9.
3
7.
2
***
***
Date: 11.03.2022  Page 12 of 12 Document no. TRD 11868 NE
Absolute encoder TBD/TRD
Design form 105, Order name: TRD105-MA4096R4096C2ZD01
Shaft ø 12 mm
Installation drawing
Dimensions in mm
10